## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5693924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BERNARD FAY	12/02/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MISIG, INC.		
Street Address:	1739 FARWELL AVE		
City:	DES PLAINES		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60018		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555332

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-228-6280

**Email:** patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAY.002CON-B-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20190829 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505647118 REEL: 050234 FRAME: 0731

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAST, BERNARD FAY, thereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a cluzer of the United States of America residing at 1730 Facwell Ave. Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, U.S.A., am air inventor of an invention entitled "SHOULDER MOTION EXERCISE DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2015, and was assigned Application No. 14/938,291.

WHEREAS, MISIG INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNFE"), having a moding address of 1739 Farwell Ave. Des Plaines. Illinois 60018, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, tifle, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recept of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said 45.9% OR have sold acagned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, asagn and set over, unto the said 15.9% OF, as successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to said under the sail inventions, and of the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and communicion part applications thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all neexamination certificates, reassues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to asses all Letters Patents for said inventions to the said. 15.16 ALL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as ordered with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covering that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith

AND FHEREBY further coverage and agree that I will communicate to said [1576] [1576] [1576] anceessors, legal representatives and assigns, and facts known to me respecting said invention, and resolvent and legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional communic, foreign, and reasons applications, make all rightful oaths and enterally do everything possible to aid the said [1576] [1576] [1576] as successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enterespirate proper patent protection for said inventions at the expense of the [1576] [1776].

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I bereamto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR			
134-4		0 to <u>1 3 3 5 </u>	
Bernard Fay			
NOTABLE C	RTIFICATI		
NV1.1884. V	****		
State	if Illinois		
Count	100		
Onto	ng and the	e indersigned a Notary Pub	
appe eader		proved to me on the basis of unsent	National Control

OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY KLONDER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 5, 2019 Mark State State and Control of the

South Office.

PATENT

REEL: 050234 FRAME: 0732